## **Board of County Commission**

George Trujillo Commission Chair

Johnny Trujillo Commission Vice-Chair

Veronica Serna Member



**Brad Sena Interim County Manager** 

## Board of County Commission Thursday, October 5, 2023, ~ 4:00 p.m. County Commission Chambers ~ 1 Courthouse Drive, Mora, NM

## **Notice Special Meeting**

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83633755016?pwd=bsHSywcEfFr07gZ4ExoNLTmbIVXMMB.1

Meeting ID: 836 3375 5016 Passcode: 403833

The Mora County Board of County Commission will hold a Special Commission Meeting on **Thursday, October 5, 2023, at 4:00 p.m.** at the Mora County Courthouse/Administration Building Commission Chambers, Mora, New Mexico. Agendas may be obtained at the County Managers office on Monday, October 2, 2023, or at <a href="https://towncloud.oi/go/mora-county-nm">https://towncloud.oi/go/mora-county-nm</a>.

Publish: bulletin board/website 10/2/23

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter or any form of auxiliary aid service to attend or participate in the meeting, please contact the Mora County Administration office located at 1 Courthouse Drive, Mora, NM or call 575-387-5925.

<sup>\*</sup>Those who seek to provide public comment will need to sign – in prior to the meeting or note their interest in Zoom Chat. Each speaker will be allotted 3-5 minutes, depending on the discretion of the Chairman to offer Public Comment.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The Mora County Commission may convene in Executive Session to discuss personnel matters, as permitted by Section 10-5-1(H)(2) of New Mexico Open Meetings Act, NMSA 1978.